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Lake Forest Park M (Designee 2) Elizabeth Alexander ealexander@cityoflfp.gov 1-4 years 2 years 12/21/2022 not provided Required to attend Academy in 2024
Adams D - Othello & Ritzville Maggie Alfaro Court Administrator margaritaa@co.adams.wa.us < 1 year 1 Mo 12/16/2022 yes
Island D & M Norma Allain Court Administrator n.allain@islandcountywa.gov < 1 year 8 months 2/15/2023 yes
Puyallup & Milton M Ellen Attebery Court Administrator eattebery@puyallupwa.gov 1-4 years 3 years 8 mo 12/5/2022 yes
Chelan D (Designee 2) Annabel Babst annabel.babst@co.chelan.wa.us n/a 11 years 12/21/2022 not provided
Tenino M Veronica Barnes Deputy Court Administrator vbarnes@cityoftenino.org n/a 26 years/2 mo 4/4/2023 yes
Olympia M (Designee 2) LeAnne Benek lbenek@ci.olympia.wa.us n/a 6 years/7 months 2/10/2023
Bellingham M D2 Tami Bennett tbennett@cob.org 1-4 years 2 years 3 mo 12/19/2022 not provided Required to attend Academy in 2024
Grant D, Ephrata  (Designee 2) Brittany Bevier blbevier@grantcountywa.gov < 1 year 4 months 12/15/2022
Adams D - Othello & Ritzville (Designee 2 ) Hayley Bonita-Padget Hayleyb@co.adams.wa.us 1-4 years 4 years 12/19/2022
Stevens D Nadine Borders Court Administrator nborders@stevenscountywa.gov n/a 11 years 2 mo 12/8/2022 yes
Yelm M (Designee 2) Donnielle Burnham donnib@yelmwa.gov 1-4 years 2 years 3/9/2023
SeaTac M Gail Cannon Court Administrator gcannon@seatacwa.gov n/a 8 years 4 mo 12/21/2022 yes
South Bend M Lisa Carlson Court Administrator sbmuni@mail.courts.wa.gov 1-4 years 1 year 2/7/2023 yes
Buckley M Jessica Cash Court Administrator jcash@cityofbuckley.com n/a 11 years 4 mo 12/5/2022 yes
Omak M (Designee 2) Veronica Castro omakcourt@omakcity.com < 1 year 7 mo 12/2/2022 not provided Required to attend Academy in 2024
Ferry D Leslie Christensen Administrator dcadmin@co.ferry.wa.us 1-4 years 1 year 12/21/2022 yes
Gig Harbor M Stacy Colberg Court Administrator scolberg@gigharborwa.gov n/a 12 years 7 mo 12/7/2022 yes
Wapato M Kevin Collins kevin.collins@mail.courts.wa.gov < 1 year 10 months 12/22/2022 no
Cheney M Terri Cooper Court Administrator tcooper@cityofcheney.org n/a 25 years 12/21/2022 yes
Westport M Cindy Cunningham Court Administrator cindy.cunningham@mail.courts.wa.gov n/a 31 years 2/15/2023 yes
Tacoma M (Designee 2) Andrea Currin Court Operations Supervisor acurrin@cityoftacoma.org < 1 year 6 months 12/23/2022 not provided
Bainbridge Island M Jerrie Davies Court Administrator jdavies@bainbridgewa.gov < 1 year 6 months 12/28/2022 yes
Spokane M Howard Delaney Court Administrator hdelaney@spokanecity.org n/a 9 years 6 mo 12/12/2022 yes
Yakima D (Designee 2) Lorena Delviento lorena.delviento@co.yakima.wa.us < 1 year 5 months 12/1/2022 not provided
Kittitas, Lower D Barb Demory Court Administrator BARBARA.DEMORY@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US n/a 5 years 4 mo 12/1/2022 yes
San Juan D Mellissa Derksema Court Administrator mellissad@sanjuanco.com n/a 11 years 6 mo 12/15/2022 yes
Napavine M Lacie Dewitt Court Administrator ldewitt@cityofnapavine.com < 1 year 5 months 12/21/2022 yes
Lynden M (Designee 2) Tammy DeZeeuw dezeeuwt@lyndenwa.org n/a 25 years 12/22/2022
Centralia M Jacque Dickerson Court Administrator jdickerson@cityof centralia.com < 1 year 1 month 2/14/2023
Columbia D & Dayton Muni Diane Dill Court Administrator diane_dill@co.columbia.wa.us 1-4 years 1 year 2 mo 12/15/2022 yes
Benton D (inc. Prosser Branch) (Designees 2) Judy Docken judy.docken@co.benton.wa.us < 1 year 5 months 12/23/2022 not provided
Airway Heights M Katrinka (Kati) Dorman Court Administrator kdorman@cawh.org 1-4 years 1.5 12/27/2022 yes
Clallam D2 Mark Downing Court Administrator mark.downing@clallamcountywa.gov 1-4 years 3 years 10 mo 12/5/2022 yes
Wahkiakum D Carla Driscoll Court Administrator driscollc@co.wahkiakum.wa.us < 1 year 7 mo 12/1/2022 yes
Cosmopolis M Tracy Dugas Court Administrator court@cosmopoliswa.gov 1-4 years 2 years, 5 months 2/17/2023 not provided Required to attend Academy in 2024
Kitsap D Robyn Dunham Administrator rdunham@kitsap.gov < 1 year 5 months 12/21/2022 yes
Oakville M Amy Durga Administrator oakvillecityhall@comcast.net n/a 6 years 12/20/2022 no
Klickitat D East Jane Edmonds Court Administrator janee@klickitatcounty.org 1-4 years 3 years 11 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Winlock M Anya Egan Clerk aegan@cityofwinlock.com < 1 year 1 year 2/22/2023 no
Port Orchard M Sharon Ells Court Administrator sells@portorchardwa.gov n/a 4 years 5 mo 12/6/2022 yes
Marysville M Suzanne Elsner Court Administrator selsner@marysvillewa.gov n/a 15 years 10 mo 12/5/2022 yes
Kent M (Designee 2) Candace Enders cenders@kentwa.gov 1-4 years 2 years 12/20/2022
Brewster M Juana Escobar Court Adminstrator courtclerk@brewsterwa.us n/a 16 years, 2 mo 2/15/2023
George M Cherie Escure Clerk 509-785-5081 n/a no Per email not a court employee. 
Clark D Bryan Farrell Court Administrator bryan.farrell@clark.wa.gov < 1 year 10 months 12/20/2022 yes Attended 2023 Academy. Same as Camas Washougal? FORM submitted
Camas/Washougal M Bryan Farrell Court Administrator (Clark County Admin) bryan.farrell@clark.wa.gov n/a 10 months 12/20/2022 No Same as Clark DC? - NO form submitted
Franklin D Kelly Fields Court Administrator kfields@franklincountywa.gov n/a 14 years 12/2/2022 yes
Omak M Danyle Gaines Administrator omakcourt@omakcity.com < 1 year 7 mo 12/2/2022 no Required to attend Academy in 2024
Selah M Anita Garcia Court Administrator anita.garcia@selahwa.gov 1-4 years 4 years 12/21/2022 yes
Franklin D (Designee 2) Teresa Garcia tgarcia@franklincountywa.gov n/a 14 years 12/2/2022 yes
Chelan D Lea Garner Court Administrator lea.garner@co.chelan.wa.us n/a 4 years 3 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Federal Way M Tiziana Giazzi Court Administrator tiziana.giazzi@cityoffederalway.com 1-4 years 1 year 4 mo 12/1/2022 yes Required to attend Academy in 2024
King (All of KCDC) Tina Gill Deputy Chief Administrative Officer tgill@kingcounty.gov 1-4 years 3 years 4 mo 12/21/2022 not provided
Jefferson D Brian Gleason Court Administrator bgleason@co.jefferson.wa.us 1-4 years 3 years 7 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Kittitas, Lower D (Designee 2) Maria Gomez Rios Assistant Administrator maria.gomezrios@co.kittitas.wa.us 1-4 years 3 years 1 mo 12/1/2022 not provided
Lynden M Tammy Graham Court Services Coordinator grahamt@lyndenwa.org n/a 30 years 12/22/2022 yes
Asotin D Stacy Grijalva Court Administrator sgrijalva@co.asotin.wa.us n/a 7 12/20/2022 yes
Montesano M Kay Gueller Administrator kay.gueller@mail.courts.wa.gov n/a 26 years 4 mo 12/21/2022 no
Monroe M Pam Haley Court Administrator phaley@monroewa.gov n/a 8 years 5 mo 12/26/2022 yes
Pacific D - North Kim Hamilton Court Administrator khamilton@co.pacific.wa.us n/a 22 years 11 mo 12/21/2022 no
Pacific D - South Kim Hamilton Court Administrator khamilton@co.pacific.wa.us n/a 22 years 11 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Everson-Nooksack M Rhonda Hanowell Court Clerk rhanowell@ci.everson.wa.us n/a 14 years 12/20/2022 yes
Spokane D (Designee 2) Sherri Hansen Asst. Court Administrator shansen@spokanecounty.org n/a 7 years 12/22/2022
Spokane M (Designee 2) Amy Harte aharte@spokanecity.org n/a 12 years 6 mo 12/12/2022 not provided
Roy M Katy Henricksen Court Administrator Katy.Henricksen@mail.courts.wa.gov n/a 9 years 12/27/2022 yes
Pierce D (Designee 2) Alisa Hill alisa.hill@piercecountywa.gov < 1 year 6 months 12/21/2022 not provided
Whatcom D (Designee 2) Peggy Hintz phintz@co.whatcom.wa.us n/a 21 years 2 mo 12/2/2022 not provided
Lincoln D Renee Honey Court Administrator rhoney@co.lincoln.wa.us n/a 25 2/15/2023 yes
White Salmon M Sally Houlden sallyh@klickitatcounty.org n/a 5 years 6 mo 12/21/2022 not provided Same as Klickitat D West? FORM submitted
Klickitat D West Sally Houlden Court Administrator sallyh@klickitatcounty.org n/a 5 years 6 mo 12/21/2022 yes Same as White Salmon MC? NO form submitted
Shelton M (Designee 2) Kristina Howard kristina.howard@sheltonwa.gov < 1 year <1 mo 12/21/2022 not provided
Sunnyside M Vanessa Ibarra Court Administrator vibarra@sunnyside.wa.gov n/a 4 years 4 mo 12/23/2022 yes
Fife M Sally Jacobsen Court Administrator sjacobsen@cityoffife.org n/a 10 years 12/27/2022 yes
Douglas D Susan Jacobucci Court Administrator SJACOBUCCI@CO.DOUGLAS.WA.US n/a 5 years 10 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Kirkland M (incl contracting courts) Tracy Jeffries Deputy Director of Court Services tjeffries @kirklandwa.gov n/a 23 years 12/6/2022 yes
Pend Oreille D Rachel Johnson Court Administrator rjohnson@pendoreille.org n/a 10 years 12/1/2022 yes
Bremerton M Jennefer Johnson Court Administrator jennefer.johnson@ci.bremerton.wa.us n/a 23 years 4 mo 3/14/2023 not provided Resigned 5.31.23. Christina Rauenhorst interim. 



Elma M Theresa Johnson Court Administrator theresa.johnson@mail.courts.wa.gov n/a 11 years 8 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Orting M Kim Kainoa Court Administrator kkainoa@cityoforting.org 1-4 years 2 years 9 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Grays Harbor D (All) MiHa Kapaki Court Administrator miha.kapaki@graysharbor.us 1-4 years 1 year 7 mo 12/19/2022 yes
Blaine M Raylene King Court Administrator rheutink@cityofblaine.com n/a 9 years 12/21/2022 yes
Tukwila M LaTricia Kinlow Court Administrator trish.kinlow@tukwilawa.gov n/a 17 years 1 mo 12/8/2022 yes
Poulsbo M Amy Knutsen Court Administrator AKNUTSEN@CITYOFPOULSBO.COM n/a 5 years 1 mo 2/14/2023 yes
Snohomish D (All SCDC) Kathryn Koehler Court Administrator kathryn.koehler@snoco.org 1-4 years 2.75 years 1/17/2023 yes
Battle Ground M Carol Landwehr Court Administrator carol.landwehr@cityofbg.org 1-4 years 1 year 6 mo 12/7/2022 yes
Chehalis M Madisen Lester Court Administrator mlester@ci.chehalis.wa.us < 1 year 10 months 12/21/2022 yes
Mercer Island M Cheryl Lucero Court Administrator cheryl.lucero@mercerisland.gov n/a 5 years 12/21/2022 yes
Cle Elum M Diana MacKenzie Administrator (Upper Kittitas Admin) diana.mackenzie@co.kittitas.wa.us n/a 12 years 3 mo 12/20/2022 no
Kittitas, Upper D Diana MacKenzie Court Administrator diana.mackenzie@co.kittitas.wa.us n/a 12 years 3 mo 12/20/2022 yes
Roslyn M Diana MacKenzie Administrator (Upper Kittitas Admin) diana.mackenzie@co.kittitas.wa.us n/a 12 years 3 mo 12/20/2022 no
Garfield D M. Kate Magill Administrator mmagill@co.garfield.wa.us n/a 16 years, 1 mo 12/1/2022 no
Tukwila M (Designeed 2) Valeria Marino valerie.marino@tukwilawa.gov 1-4 years 2 years 11 mo 12/8/2022 not provided
Whitman D - Colfax Marlynn Markley Judicial Services Director marlynnm@whitmancounty.net n/a 38 12/21/2022 yes
Whitman D - Pullman Marlynn Markley Judicial Services Director marlynnm@whitmancounty.net n/a 38 12/21/2022 yes
Cowlitz D Molly Martin Court Administrator martinm@cowlitzwa.gov 1-4 years 1 year 2 mo 12/2/2022 yes
Skagit D Deannie Martin Court Administrator dmartin@co.skagit.wa.us n/a 10 years 12/6/2022 yes
Mount Vernon M Katie Martin catherinem@co.skagit.wa.us n/a 5 years 12/6/2022

Lazaro Martinez < 1 year
Edmonds M Uneek Maylor Court Administrator uneek.maylor@edmondswa.gov 1-4 years 3 years, 10  mo 3/3/2023 yes
Lake Forest Park M Pamela McConville Court Administrator pmcconville@cityoflfp.gov 1-4 years 2 years 2 mo 12/21/2022 yes No longer court employee
Renton M (Designee 2) Andrew McSeveney amcseveney@rentonwa.gov 1-4 years 3 years 11 mo 3/6/2023
Issaquah M (Designee 2) Nikki Meister Lead Judicial Specialist nikkm@issaquahwa.gov 1-4 years 3 years 12/1/2022
Othello M Jessica Melo Court Administrator jmelo@othellowa.gov n/a 19 years 12/15/2022
Cowlitz D (Designee 2) Carolyn Miller millerc@cowlitzwa.gov 1-4 years 1 year 2 mo 12/2/2022 yes
Ferndale M Faith Miller Court Services Manager faithmiller@ferndalecourts.org n/a 7 years 12/29/2022 yes
Yakima D & Grandview Theresa Murphy Court Administrator therese.murphy@co.yakima.wa.us n/a 8 years 11 mo 12/1/2022 yes
Grant D, Ephrata & Moses Lake Desiree Ochocinski Administrator dochocinski@grantcountywa.gov < 1 year 9 months 12/15/2022 yes Same as Grant D Moses Lake?
Fircrest - Ruston M Samantha Olivarez Court Administrator solivarez@cityoffircrest.net 1-4 years 1 year 4 mo 12/20/2022 yes
Olympia M Maryam Olson Court Administrator molson@ci.olympia.wa.us n/a 10 2/10/2023 yes
Zillah M Tracie Palomarez Court Clerk tracie.palomarez@mail.courts.wa.gov n/a 4 years 8 mo 12/23/2022 yes
King (All of KCDC) - Have Gill Othniel Palomino Chief Administrative Officer othniel.palomino@kingcounty.gov n/a yes
Black Diamond M Tawnya Parks Court Administrator lparks@blackdiamondwa.gov < 1 year 0 months 3/9/2023
Des Moines M Melissa Patrick Court Administrator mpatrick@desmoineswa.gov < 1 year 3 mo 12/28/2022 yes
Thurston D Frankie Peters Court Executive Officer frankie.peters@co.thurston.wa.us 1-4 years 1 year 9 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Fife M (Designee 2) Tony Petersen tpetersen@cityoffife.org < 1 year 2.5 months 3/14/2023 unk
Bellingham M D1 Darlene Peterson Court Administrator dlpeterson@cob.org n/a 8 years 9 mo 12/19/2022 yes
Tacoma M Michelle Petrich Court Administrator mpetrich@cityoftacoma.org n/a 9 years, 6 mo 3/16/2023
East Wenachee M Mary Beth Phillips Court Administrator mphillips@ewcourt.org n/a 5 years 9 mo 12/9/2022 yes
Pasco M (Designee 2) Maritza Plazola Lead Clerk plazolam@pasco-wa.gov < 1 year 11 mo 12/1/2022 not provided
Pasco M M. Elizabeth Porras Court Administrator porrase@pasco-wa.gov < 1 year 11 mo 12/1/2022 not provided
Sumas M Michelle Quinn Court Clerk mquinn@cityofsumas.com n/a 30 years 12/21/2022 yes
Yelm M Sonia Ramirez Court Administrator SONIAR@YELMWA.GOV n/a 9 yrs 3 mo 1/19/2023 yes
Lynnwood M Paulette Revoir Court Administrator prevoir@lynnwoodwa.gov n/a 14 2/15/2023 yes
Marysville M (Designee 2) Kim Ricker Assistant Court Administrator kricker@marysvillewa.gov n/a 9 years 2 mo 12/5/2022 not provided
Mason D Patsy Robinson Chief Court Administrator patsyr@masoncountywa.gov n/a 27 12/13/2022 yes
Pierce D Misty Robison Court Administrator misty.robison@piercecountywa.gov n/a 4 years 7 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Lewis D Brittni Rogers Court Administrator brittni.rogers@lewiscountywa.gov 1-4 years 3 years 3 mo 12/2/2022 yes Attended 2023 Academy. No longer with the Court.
Twisp M Theresa Ruggiero Administrator courtclerk@townoftwisp.com < 1 year <1 mo 12/20/2022 no Required to attend Academy in 2024
Seattle M Josh Sattler Court Administrator Josh.Sattler@seattle.gov < 1 year 4 months 12/22/2022 yes
Quincy M Nancy Schanze Clerk 509-787-3523 n/a no Per email not a court employee. 
Issaquah M Kristi Schorn Court Administrator KristiS@Issaquahwa.gov 1-4 years 3 yrs 8 mo 12/1/2022 yes
Okanogan D Darla Schreckengast Court Administrator dschreck@co.okanogan.wa.us n/a 8+ years 12/2/2022 yes
Tonasket M Gay Seyditz Clerk utilityclerk@tonasketwa.gov n/a no Per email not a court employee. 
Bonney Lake M Kathy Seymour Court Administrator seymourk@ci.bonney-lake.wa.us n/a 22 yrs 5 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Sumner M Kathy Seymour Administrator (Bonney Lake Admin) seymourk@cobl.us n/a 22 years 5 mo 12/30/2022 no
Granger M  Heather Sides Administrator heather.sides@mail.courts.wa.gov n/a 5 years 5 mo 12/5/2022 no
Stevens D (Designee 2) Ashley Simmons asimmons@stevenscountywa.gov n/a 9 years 5 mo 12/8/2022 not provided
Mason D (Designee 2) Tonya Smith tonyas@masoncountywa.gov n/a 5 years 12/13/2022
Shelton M Dyan Smolinski Court Administrator dyan.smolinsky@sheltonwa.gov n/a 5 years 1 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Albion M Cathey Starr Clerk townofalbion@palouse.com n/a No
Yakima M Jodi Stephens jodi.stephens@yakimawa.gov < 1 year 3 mo 12/20/2022 yes Required to attend Academy in 2024
Colton M Jenni Straughan Clerk coltontownhall@hotmail.com n/a not provided Per email not a court employee. 
Sedro Woolley M Linda Struthers Court Administrator courtclerk@sedro-woolley.gov 1-4 years 1 year 1 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Aberdeen M Tammy Sund Court Administrator tammy.sund@mail.courts.wa.gov n/a 11 years 2/15/2023 yes
Ocean Shores M (Designee 2) Cathy Thomas cthomas@osgov.com 1-4 years 1 year 12/21/2022 not provided Required to attend Academy in 2024
Colfax M Kris Thompson Administrator court@colfaxwa.org n/a 5 years 12/22/2022 no
Tacoma M (Designee 3) Daina Trainer Court Operations Supervisor dtrainer@cityoftacoma.org n/a 6 years 3 mo 12/23/2022 yes
Enumclaw M* Shelly Undlin Court Administrator sundlin@ci.enumclaw.wa.us n/a 18 years 11 mo 12/21/2022 yes
Wilkeson M Shelly Undlin Administrator sundlin@ci.enumclaw.wa.us n/a 15 years 2 mo 12/21/2022 no
Whatcom D Bruce Van Glubt District Court and Probation Administrator bvanglub@co.whatcom.wa.us n/a 22 years 9 mo 12/2/2022 yes
Ocean Shores M Kim Ward Court Administrator kward@osgov.com < 1 year 2 months 12/21/2022 yes
Hoquiam M Sarah Ward Administrator hoquiam.municipal@mail.courts.wa.gov < 1 year 1 mo 12/1/2022 yes
Benton D (inc. Prosser Branch) Amanda Watts Court Administrator amanda.watts@co.benton.wa.us < 1 year <1 mo 12/23/2022 not provided Appointed 01/01/2023
Lake Forest Park M Loyce Weishaar lweishaar@cityoflfp.gov <1 year 1 month 4/117/2023 INTERIM??? 
Anacortes M Rebecca Welch Court Administrator rebeccah@cityofanacortes.org n/a 7 12/6/2022 yes
Bothell M Courtney White Court Administrator courtney.white@bothellwa.gov n/a 5 years 5 mo 12/22/2022 yes
Everett M Sharon Whittaker Court Administrator swhittaker@everettwa.gov 1-4 years 5 years 11 mo 12/12/2022 yes
Clallam D1 Marrissa Williams marrissa.williams@clallamcountywa.gov < 1 year 3 days 3/6/2023



Walla Walla D Lisa Winnett Court Administrator lwinnett@co.walla-wall.wa.us 1-4 years 2 years 1 mo 12/20/2022
Spokane D John Witter Court Administrator jwitter@spokanecounty.org n/a 7 years 1 mo 12/22/2022 yes
Skamania D & Stevenson M & North Bonneville M Princess "Cess" Wood Court Administrator pwood@co.skamania.wa.us < 1 year <1 mo 12/27/2022 yes
Renton M Bonnie Woodrow Court Services Director bwoodrow@rentonwa.gov n/a 10 years 8 mo 12/5/2022 yes
Winthrop M Laura Wright Court Administrator Court@townofwinthrop.com < 1 year 2 months 3/14/2023 not provided
Lakewood M Deana Wright Court Administrator sdwright@cityoflakewood.us n/a 26 years/8 mo 2/13/2023 yes
Kent M Margaret Yetter Court Administrator myetter@kentwa.gov n/a 26 years 6 mo 12/20/2022 yes
Maple Valley M Margaret Yetter Court Administrator myetter@kentwa.gov n/a 26.5 years 12/22/2022 yes Kent 26.5 years, Maple Valley 10 years
Burlington M Mickey Zitkovich Court Administrator mickeyz@burlingtonwa.gov n/a 11 12/6/2022 yes
Uniontown M Ann-Marie Zuniga Clerk 509-229-3805 n/a no Per email not a court employee. There is no court… 
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